Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number; 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
21608 6 /14718 C1 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved 1 Denied by DWR/GMD {1 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
6/8/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 19777 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [} Add Seqtt 1 New to system [] Add Seq# _

CHARLES L. & CAROLYN J WITHERS
6655 LAMAR RD
RENO TX 75462-7110

Person ID 19777
Add Seg# 1

8d. WUC
Mew to system []

Person D 19777
Add Seq# 1

8b. Landowner{s)

New to system []

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
6655 LAMAR RD

6655 LAMAR RD

RENO TX 75462-7110

RENO TX 75462-7110

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

12/31/18

12/31118 B N & P Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter ] Meter Seal []CheckValve [IN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [JH &E Letter
(] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:
Date Prepared: 6/13/18 By: TPM
BDate Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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STATE OF KANSAS

GO PHONE: (620) 276-2901

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen City FELD OFFICE

2508 Jouns STREET : ]
Garnrn Ciry, K8 678462804 @ - i

Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

Govarnor JerF CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 14,2018

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
6655 LAMAR RD
RENO TX 75462-7110

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 3717, 21608
Dear Mr. & Mrs, Withers;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds,

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please rofor to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD##3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T
On this (S day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 3717, 21608 dated June 14, 2018, was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
6655 LAMAR RD
RENO TX 75462-7110

Scanned copy provided to GMD#3

A

Division of Water Resources




Submit compteted application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D.ivision gf Water Resources APPL'CAT]ON FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Top;k% - (ég%))zzii%gﬁe% USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -~ .
ockton - y POINT OF DIVERSION
32rd‘§n City(zg (Se)s;caz)sz%ggm STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:fagriculiure.ks. gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed poini(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECENVED
File No. 21608 = 15" AnA
. o JUN 08 2015
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): .

B Place of Use 1 Point of Diversion ,””0:21;(\’:",’ Figlg Offise
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. falar Qesources
The source of supply is: Groundwater (1 surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: CHARLES L & CAROLYN JWITHERS
6655 L AMAR RDRENO TX _75462-7110
Phone Number; (903)249-3481 ' Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
6655 LAMAR RD  RENO TX 75462-7110
Phone Number: ( ) : Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --——- NAME: CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
ADDRESS: 6655 LAMARRD RENO TX 75462-711Q
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NE¥% NWY% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW% | SWv | S || NEY | NW | SWi | SEY || NEY | NWY | SW | SEY J| NEY [ NWY | SW% | SE% ACRES
29 3 33w 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
4. lf this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed tha the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS
ADDRESS: 6655 LAMAR RD RENG TX 75462-7110
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NV SW¥ SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Renge || NEv I nwy | swi | sEv || NEw | Nwa | SWY | SE% || NE | NW | 8w | SE% || NEW | NWY | SWY | SEX ACRES
20 3t 33w 40 40 40 40 160
29 31 33w 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 320
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR# Receipt Date 6/8 / !& check # 30 | L(

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




10,

11.

i2.

RECEIVED

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the N-0-8-2048 Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range’ __{EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Spytherstepmmer of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well CVetor Resofleed)

(DWR use only: Coemputer [D No. GPS feet North feet West)

[_]This point will not be changed [ 1This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better describad with GPS as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Compiete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EMN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is; [_] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
(] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/wW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authotized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [_JThis point will be changed as follows: [J No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onl

if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast cormner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is; [[] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
['] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

North
100 0

no change to well locations 360 200 100 200 300
é|||[||i||i|IllllHlHlI[HHiHI|i||i|]i|]||HlFl““!lll;
It a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes No - = E
g [ w1 4 | 1 =1 4 1 4 1o
The change(s) (was){will be) completed by? gm — — = — — 3
upon approval 100E— | A+ 1 4 = + 1 4+ 1 ~—100
If the point of diversion is a well: ;‘ - - ';“ - - é
(8) What are you going to do with the old welf? west0 it pin e e @i [nnfedo s o gast
na =T = 73
00— e —]100
(b) When wiil this be done? ! = ' + | + ! = ! + ! + ; =
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 i— | —f— ] ——|—- | —E— | —|— | —|— ; ——f 200
Fives [ No = . . = - . E
; STTIIRITI YT ITTTL INRTL [T ATIACTIT FRTUINYTL AT NS
Assisted by tom 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
Seuth Scole: 3 hoshmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion wil be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach

13b.f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a fopographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
chownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. {PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in cenfer of diagram
above represenis the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, con’@l&ttégﬁ{?&o ing”

(a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application
[1Yes I:I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b} Wil the ownérship interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in thiSJ%iigaf?blz@wadversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? . )
[1Yes [ Ne (If yos, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Oifice

Division atar
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public hea {ipgl‘? (sgfggt_gources

[1Yes [l No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on-
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, I further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

DW - , Kansas, this day of 4 . 20 .
) 4
- M/M/ﬁ% X C@/Lﬂ (.z.nf_, \%MP/LM
v t&fwner) / (Spouse)
CHARLES L. WITHERS CAROLYN J WITHERS
{Please Print} (Piease Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) : {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
S8
County of

| hereby certify that the ci%oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this / day

for
of CiaAma 20 .
".fTE:??’--',.‘"'L‘IidE&h’dééfnié"‘M e
A NOTARY BUBLIC .

‘ | i D 129700187 F Notary Public
My Commission Expires 49 /f;)‘ " "&g SAIN o Bing of %eggag ! Q\V‘, Pt —

37 WERERT Cumng, Fup, 02-27-2022 €

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be coraplate, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necassary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks pasyable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ... $100
(2) Appiication to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . ... $200
(3) Application to change _thf—:{"pl_?ce OF U8B . o ot e e (0

Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.8.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promuigated thereunder,
ith the excelgtion of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No, 21608

1. A change application was received on \)ue\)tg 3 . 20\ ‘a requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the appiication.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [S¥Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point{s) of diversion. [] Applicable Bd=Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
§Ro

Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "] Applicable t Applicable
5. The point(s) of diversicn authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversicon. [1 Applicable ot Applicable

6. Asrequired by K AR, 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water leyel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13, L1 Applicable Bfﬁgt Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s} of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, %Ferated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 8-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A, 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
anpually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
pplicable [1 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall nofify the Chief Engineer thaf construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

L] Applicable ot Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ 1 Applicable PE'Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip}iged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check vaive capable of preventing Eoilution of the souree of the water supply, The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. IE’/C-\GSplicable [.] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and KA.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promuigated thereunder, Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUNMARY ORDER ISSUED
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of 4
Agriculiure. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: /L__
filéad within 15 days ofbserr\;'icg of this Order andfai rceiqueﬁt for #Duly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 . T p
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative {Print Name); HoMIAS ¢ m &W\
Ir:el\.riev\f must state a basis for review pursuan‘tc to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: __ D3 ~) € 1 O
66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; ss
For Use by Register of Deeds County of F’ m )

Acknowledged beforeh'ne on %uma_. Il’t’ 201 %
by Thomas 9 T0aKens

Signature: Sﬁ(}m \<-uﬁm,\}
- Notafy Public

My commission expired| 3", SUE KEEN
£, 7GRS 2 Al =
oo i (NWtRORMERN: Explres
"‘""fﬁ':!'l:?:“"‘ June 8, 2022

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4
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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this_ XD day of May, 2018, between Kenton A. Dunn and Ardith
R. Dunn, husband and wife, as "GRANTORS", and Charles Withers and Carolyn Withers of 6655 Lamar
Road, Paris, TX 75462, as joint tenants with the rights of suxvivorship and not as tenants in comtnon, as
"GRANTEES".

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby canvey and warrant unto
Grantees, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, all the following
described real estate sitnated in the County of Seward, State of Kansas, to-wit:

SURFACE AND WATERS RIGHTS ONLY, IN AND TO: The Northwest
Quarter (NW/4) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-one (31) South,
Range Thirty-three (33) West of the 6th P.M,, Seward County, Kansas, tncluding
Water Right No. 21,608,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all and singular the tenements,
hereditaments and appmitenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever, as joint tenants,
the survivor to take the whole estate.

Grantors, for themselves, their heirs, executors and administrators do hereby covenant,
promise and agree to and with Grantees, that the delivery of these presents they ave lawfully seized in their
own right of an absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in fee simple, of and in all and singular the
above-described premises together with the appurienances; that the same are frec, clear, discharged and
unencumbered of and from all former and other grants, estates, taxes, assessments and encurnbrances of
what nature or kind soever, except easements, restrictions, rights-ol-way, oil and gas leases, and minerat
reservations of recotd, if any, and that they will warrant and forever defend the same unto Grantees, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenanis in common, and the heirs and assigns of the
survivor of them, against Grantors, their heirs and all and every person or persons whomsogver lawfully

claiming or to claim the same.

#0609

pook 699 pase 994




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have hersunto set their hands, the day and year first

Ul 4. O

Kenfon A, Dunn

(ol kD Mo

Ardith R. Dunn

™
STATE OF HOons0% , COUNTY OF Bfixiss), §s:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ﬁ “Dday of May, 2018, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Kenton A, Dunp and Ardith
R. Punn, husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who execuied the
foregoing deed and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

above written,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

RRY/bib

Qq
sook 699 e 895 968




